To Order—Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number.
Order Example: Acuvim-EL-D-60-5A-P1
A Model
II-D Acuvim II
IIR-D Acuvim II with Datalogging
AL-D Acuvim L
BL-D Acuvim L with Energy Pulse & Alarm Outputs
CL-D Acuvim L with RS485 Modbus Comm (half-duplex)
EL-D Acuvim L with Time of Use & RS485 Modbus Comm
B Frequency
50 50 Hz
60 60 Hz
C Current Input
5A 5 Amp
1A 1 Amp
D Power Supply
P1 100-415 VAC, 50-60 Hz; 100-300 VDC, 3 W
P2 20-60 VDC, 3 W
PPlluugg--IInn  OOppttiioonnss  ffoorr  AAccuuvviimm  IIII::    ((sseelleecctt  uupp  ttoo  33))
DI Four Digital Input (wet)  20-220V AC/DC, 2mA max.
RO Two Form A Relay Out   250VAC/30VDC, 5A res., 2A inductive
DO Two Isolated Digital Out  0-250V AC/DC, 100mA, photo-MOS
AO Two Analog Out  specify 0-5V, 1-5V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA (15V max)
AI Two Analog In  specify 0-5V, 1-5V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA
NET Ethernet Communications 10/100M Modbus TCP/IP
ORDERING INFORMATION
BA C DAcuvim—        —          —          —
2255aa
Accuenergy  Power Meters
• Revenue Grade Metering
• 5 Function Display
• Power Quality Analysis
• Over/Under Limit Alarm
• Data-Logging (Acuvim IIR)
• Web Server & Email Enabled
• Remote Switch Control
• Analog & Digital I/O Options
• 92x92 DIN or 4" ANSI Round
Mounting
• Multifunction TRMS Meter
• 4 Quadrant Energy
• Power Quality Analysis
• Demand
• Over/Under Limit Alarm
• Wide Temperature Range
• RS485 Modbus Option
• 92x92 DIN or 4" ANSI Round
Mounting Acuvim-L Acuvim II � �
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
System Configurations: 3LN/3CT, 3LN/2CT, 2LN/2CT*, 2LN/1CT*, 2LL/3CT,
2LL/2CT, 2LL/1CT*, 1Ø/3Line, 1Ø/2Line